TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM368633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guangzhou Pharmaceutical Holdings Limited		10/14/2015	Limited Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guangzhou Baiyunshan Pharmaceutical Holding Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	45 Shamian North Street	
Internal Address:	Liwan District	
City:	Guangzhou, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86691579	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2122468959 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127083460

slebson@ladas.com Email: Ladas & Parry LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NTMA151324:753

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Lebson
SIGNATURE:	/SJL/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0152

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign Guangzhou Pharm Holdings Ltd to Guangzhou Baiyunshan Pharm Holding Co ltd againt App no 86691579#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0153

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Guangzhou Pharmaceutical Holdings Limited, a limited company organized under the laws of the People's Republic of China, with an office at 45 Shamian North St., Liwan District, Guangzhou, China, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted and used the Trademark WANG LAO JI in Chinese Characters in Stylized Rectangle for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under number 86691579 on July 13, 2015.

AND WHEREAS, Guangzhou Baiyunshan Pharmaceutical Holding Co., Ltd., a limited company organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, with an office at 45 Shamian North Street, Liwan District, Guangzhou, Guangdong China, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the application for the registration of the trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 14 day of 0 c foot 2015.

Guangzhou Pharmaceutical Holdings Limited

By RZM Chen Zhizhao

Market Dep.Minister [Title]

Guangzhou Baiyunshan Pharmaceutical Holding Co., Ltd.

By 34 to 713 Zhang Chun bo
Vice-general manager [Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 01/11/2016